

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-1402 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 11/19/2015 In control: Board of Supervisors

Title: Clerk of the Board, based upon the recommendation of the Health and Human Services Agency,

Public Health Division, and the Local Enforcement Agency Independent Hearing Panel, recommending the Board appoint Sharon Elliot, Member of the General Public, to the Local Enforcement Agency Independent Hearing Panel with a term expiring January 1, 2020. This

appointment would be retroactive to December 15, 2015.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Elliott, Sharon 1-5-16, 2. A - Notice of Vacancy Local Enforcement Independent Hearing Panel

12-8-15

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/5/2016	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
12/15/2015	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Clerk of the Board, based upon the recommendation of the Health and Human Services Agency, Public Health Division, and the Local Enforcement Agency Independent Hearing Panel, recommending the Board appoint Sharon Elliot, Member of the General Public, to the Local Enforcement Agency Independent Hearing Panel with a term expiring January 1, 2020. This appointment would be retroactive to December 15, 2015.

On November 19, 2015, a Notice of Vacancy was posted for the anticipated vacancy. No applications were received during the posting period. One application was received from Sharon Elliot prior to the posting of the Notice of Vacancy. The Public Health Department and the Local Enforcement Agency Independent Hearing Panel met and decided to appoint Sharon Elliot. A clerical error was made on the December 15, 2015 agenda reappointing Terry Haffner. The appointment should have been for Sharon Elliot based upon the recommendation.

For more information on Boards, Commissions or Committees, go to http://www.edcgov.us/Commissions.aspx. For more information on the Local Enforcement Agency Independent Hearing Panel, go to http://www.edcgov.us/commissiondetail.aspx?BoardNumber=44.